Drain:_Cgures Cleer 244y Drain #: 250

improvement/Arm:_caexes CREEH - 1o 1700/ SUSINASS @R

Operator: JOK Date: /2607

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /7%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning B )26
. 4
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains %
® Digitize & Atiribute Storm Drains # /247
®  Digitize & Attribute SSD ) 217
rd
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch \ e
®  Stamp Plans ﬁ@J 147
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate }QMI 17
®  Enter Improvements into Posse (2 247
V4

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors yg@l 217
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log
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Henton €. Ward, Surveyor Suite 146

Phone (317) 776=8495 One Hamilton County Squau
Fax (317) 776=g628 Tloblesville, Indiana yéoborssso

June 11, 1996

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Crooked Creek Drain, Hamilton Business Park Arm

Attached ia a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity
summary and assessment roll for the Hamilton Business Park Arm Crooked Creek
Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be
in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public
health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs,
damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will comsist
of the following:

6" S5D-1720 ft 27" RCP-256 ft
12" RCP- 511 ft 30" RCP-253 ft
18" RCP- 30§ ft

The total length of the drain for Hamilton Business Park will be 3045 feet.

The  retention pond (lake) located in Block E is not to be considered part of the
regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the
regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility
of the Homeowners Association of Ashbrooke and the petitioner. The Board will
however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake
was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located
under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the right of
way are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not
be consiered part of the regulated drain.

At this time I also recommend to the Board that the open drain be extended to
96th Street. This will invelve tracts not within the subdivisions now assessed
for maintenance under the Crooked Creek Drain.

Presently those sectlons of the Westons, Spring Arbor and Ashbrooke now platted
are assesed for Crooked Creek. The drainage,facilities within those subdivisions are
included as part of the regulated drain. Along with these drainage facilities are

two TRE by ispRmtHOmigitaPArcitivieor B eRmidT chunyguneprt Ofife; Koslesubddwdesbons but included as




&y

part of the regulated drain. These are the portion between Ashbrooke and Spring
Arbor on tract 13-07-00-00-040 owned by Oscar T. Jr. & Barbara J. Haris(9/10) and

J. Chisler (1/10). This was made part of the drain per my report to the Board
dated September 1, 1993 for the Spring Arbor Section 2 Arm. Also Included is the
portion of open ditch across tract 13-07-00-00-016 owned by Robert J & Janis Hoffman
which lies between the Westons and Ashbrooke. This was made part of the drain

per my report to the Board dated April 17, 1996 for the Park at Weston Place,
Section 1 Arm.

At this time the drain should be extended south of Spring Arbor to 96th St. in
the existing open channel. This will involve approximately 1600 feet of open
ditch plus the existing pipe under 96th St. The regulated drain shall terminate
at the south end of the pipe.

Along with this section of open ditch I recommend the Board accept as regulated
drain the existing 36" RCP from the Mayflower Facility. This would extend
from Manhole #5 located south of the south entrance from US 421 and west of US 421
and run east to Crooked Creek. This involves the lengths of pipe shown on
the attached as-built dated December 19, 1974 by Everet I. Brown between
Manhole 5,6,7,8,9 and Crooked Creek. This consists of approximately 65 feet of
open ditch and 1800 feet of 36" RCP for a total of 1865 feet,

The total length to be added per the report is 6510 feet,

The above would require drainage easements established on the following tracts
per IC 36-~9-27-33,
“ayflower Transit Inc. 13-07-00-00-062. 000
~—Harris, Oscar T. Jr. & Barbara & J. Chisler 13-07-00-00~040.006——
~—Harris, Oscar T. Jr. & Barbara & J. Chisler 13-07-00-00-041.,000~—

~Rolsky, Morton & Ruth 13-07-00-00-033. 006~
—Hiedman, Joseph J. & Peggy A. 13-07-00-00-033.00—
—Rledman, Eileen E. 13-07-00-00-033.10—
~Cemetery c/o Victoria Hope 13-07-00-00-034,000-
~Hart, Doris M. 13-07-00-00-035.000—
~Robinson, James B. & Deborah J. 13-07-00-00-036. 000~

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each tract
equally. Therefore, I recommend each tract be assesed equally. I algo believe
that no damages will result to landowners by the construction of this drain. I
recommend a maintenance assessment of $5.00 per acre, with a $30.00 minimum. With
this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain will be $légdBldi= .,

| 14,667.30

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification
as set out in IC 36~9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as Urban
Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated
drain easement to those easement widths as shown on Exhibits A & B which are attached to
the form.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for August 1996,

=

Kent;p/t.'War .

Hamilton Courty Surveyor ~
rd

i igi i i ! ice; ille, In 46060
i is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville,
KCW/ndw ©P 9
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' §FATE OF INDIANA

(Revised

)
)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
7 Hamilton County Surveyor,Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

Parcel No. 13-07-00-015
In the matter of Parcel No. 13-07-00-014 and Sukddwdsion

WBeoodomx Crooked Creek Regulated Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the pro-

posed new regulated drain. The draina%e will affect xukﬂggsxanxm in Parcel No.

and Parcel No. 13-07-00-01
13-07-00-014 , axsuwbdkwkskom in Hamilton County, Indiana. The general

route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public

roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor's Office.
"

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expénses of the proposed
improvement will be less than the benefits which will result to the owners
of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petetioner believes the pro-
posed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage

system and requests periodic maintenance assessments by the Board there-

after.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the
portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulated
drain. The bond will be in the amount of 1007% of the Eng-
ineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construct-

ion of 100% of the system is completed and so certified by

2/1986)

the Engineer. F l : L E D

2. The Petitionmer shall retain .an Engineer throughout the SEP 26 1994

construction phase. At completion of the project theOFHCEOFHAMILTONCOUNTYSURVEVOR

Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage
system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has

been constructed as per construction plans.

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton COl]jnty Surveyor'é Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Ndblésville In 46060



3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County
" Surveyor any changes from the approved plan and must receive
written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented

and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitionmer shall instruct his Engineer to provide a
reproducable print on a 24" x 36" mylar of the final design
of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the
County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance

Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as
as specified on the construction plans._g Failure to comply with
the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board as
being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County
Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed

measures at Petitioners cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban

Drain.
/ / 2t2elll, // 9 O\
Signé ?
Russell P. Wurster
Printed Name
Shady Brook Development Co.
Signed
Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED
DATE
SEP 2 6 1994 ,
OFFICE OF HAMILTON GOUNTY SURVEYOR ] -

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Sgrveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co:Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
} 89 DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE )
RECONSTRUCTION OF THE )
DRAIN)

Crooked Creek Drain-Hamilton Business Park

FINDINGS AND ORDER

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the grgoked Creek Drain
milton Busipess Park —Pasim came before the Hamilton County Drainage
Board for hearing on October 28, 199, on the
Reconstruction report and on the Schedule of Damages and Assesse-
ments. The Board also found that this reconstruction conforms to
the staturory procedure set out in INDIANA CODE 36-9-27-52.5.

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction report. There were
no objections.

The Board having considered the evidence has upon motion
made, seconded and unanimously carried, found and determined that
the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed Reconstruction
will be less than the benefits to the landowners and issued this
order declaring that this Reconstruction fund be established.

DATED THIS 28th DAY OF October 1996 ,

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

e
i AN/
s ﬁéa// 4

Member

ATTEST:
iniftrative Secretary

Revised 12/95
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00 Hamilton County Drainage Board e ' j
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Attached is a petition, hon-enforcement reyguest, plans,
¢alculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the
\ ﬂwutwﬂhfimuw&satﬁzm/%tCEDQM&A»CMkmMDrain. I have reviswed the
submittals and petition and have found each to be in bProper fcrm,

I have made a persona inspaction of the land described in the
vekition. Upon doing s0, I believe that “he drain is practicable;
will improve the public health; benefit = public highway and be of
rublic utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the
proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits aceruing to
the owners of land likely to be benefited. ‘he drain will consist
of the following:

i . f“;d‘:hr\!,—} A it 27 [l(‘z(n(’? - Z 55'('"’ r\c«{
17 e s e ERRCTICEL I TSN

[

e
T o \l Ara 1T o, ST

The total length of the drainVwill be 3AS feet.

The retention prond (lake) located leraucuyd- =
is not to ke considered part of Lthe regulated drain. Only the
inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the regulated
drain. The maintenance of the rond (lake) will be ghgwnorﬁﬁﬂﬂ#nqwﬁ fireia
responsibility of the Homeowners Association. —INe Board will ™'E Ve
however, vetain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for
which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing
no £ill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SED) to be part of the regulated drain

are those located under the curbs. andt ot tretvrerery

ol »  Only the main S8D lines which are locateq
wlithin the -w®EMo™: /right of way) are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not ke
considered part of the regulated drain. MM POrtromToE—tire %5H
,Mhiahdu$&%wbawﬁ&q&%&@eﬂ“vtherwthaﬂwhh@%emmﬂderwewwbSWaﬁem&&«
oltevrsy

I h%xgwgeviewed the plans and believe the dra;%“%ill benefit
each %ﬂt\equally. Therefore, I rezommend each lof s assessed

equally. I alzo believe that no damages will resuylt to landowners
by the construztion of this drain. I recommend a maintenance

assessqut of - Fre¥—tadm, § 599 rer acre -fer—oadways, wilh
a §.400 = minimum. With thisg assessment the total annual
assessment for this drain/jihigesgestion will be i3 .

®

$afee}5~a&seased~§er—fhéewdfa&ﬁwmﬂy»bemasgas;:d B tendiby

AdMe-t S0MeLiMme—dn-~the-frrure - —Pareets
-agsessed TO T ITr T U TR L T W T L K= A o W ) o b g T

i

I believe this proposed drain meets the reguirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-3-27-67 to'69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached nonmenforcemept reguest .
This request is for the teduction of the regulated drain casement \

\- 'l!c:"
to those easement widths as shown cn %he_neeeﬂdaﬁy—p&aﬁwiﬁr}:xwuaWﬂd-wrm
A AN S e i Taens AR —ER20Lde0dR—Ehe—or b rer ot -tami I eon
Lovnby-Recorder ,

I recommend, the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
Fror ot A, Cz&bﬁ!u',w

Kenton C, Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
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To: Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

Re: Hamilton Business Park
Commerce Dive and Carwinion Way Construction

I hereby certified that:
1. I am a Registered Engineer In the State of Indiana,

2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced project,

and

3. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the drainage facilities
within the limits of this project have been installed and completed in yubstantial
compliance with the plans and specifications prepared by American Consulting
Engineers, Inc.

_R.Q,:Q”H‘/*L—\ | Date: April 24, 1995

Richard R. Hoover, P.E.
Indiana Registration No.: 880303

i,
s"“\\ﬁ:\ R 0 "’t,, Ameriean Consulting Englneers, Inc,

ST ceieten e, 4165 Millersville Road
FENo. Y % Indianapolis, Indiana 46205
g R T (317) 547-5580
£.! 880303 i
2L STATEQOF & §

%2 o F

% NS

g
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamiilton County Square

Fax  {(317) 769628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board January 27, 2004

Re: Crooked Creek Drain: Hamilton Business Park

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Hamilton Business Park. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated June 11, 1996. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 26, 1996. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 4, Pages 303-305)

The changes are as follows:

The 6”ssd was shortened from 320 feet  aking the new length of 6”ssd 1400 feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4325 feet.

Note: This footage includes the 1600 feet of open ditch south of Spring Arbor to 96™ St.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 26, 1996.
Additional easement information can be found in the above mentioned report to the Board.

Sureties were not obtained due to the drainage facilities already being completed at the
time the hearing was held.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentbn C. W4rd,
Hamilton ounty Surveyor

KCW/slm

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor Of\}[amilﬂm County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax  (317) 7769628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: # 250 Drain Length: p/;

Drain Name: (rooked Credde Drain: Change + / - : N/A
Hamitton Bousiness Pari

Date:  €.25~ 2000, New Length: ,\_)/A

Verified By: a ivi

| DeSi@IAQ, LLP_‘, J:,qu.‘ Liﬁ{'ﬁr\; M.lu Kole

Notes & Sketch:

%ffﬂ/éd'&/(/hz by Tlee éw//a:@." QL@I}M Slo wn ean H
Plans ky Civiy Designs, (f projech nuwlae, o2-123, FoFlects
/r(‘-( 50*/7.'1" p/’ aQa 5#“&’7{"6 P TL%! @){LSHV\} CVWLpﬁ( Q’cd( Ar‘q]n

Tt argaint of AN TS from Structung 318 4o aw end
K OVR Lidoeledt o Shr. 31N, Tow, 2 O Bage. Lo
A Wit a Coanls e f 4 %Wiz Lrucctuag
H—.\ o Aewon on Y aftecchedt Pang . T pipe
Ho\® was niot extendod aa or’»ad‘;mlu‘ Proposecd.

A

Suzanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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CAUTION !

THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTHITIES
SHOWH ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE { including, but not limited to, manhdles, inlets,
valves, ond marks made upon the ground by others ) AND
ARE SPECULATIVE i NATURE. THERE MAY ALSO 8F OTHER
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES FOR WHICH THERE IS N¢
ABQVE GROUND EVIDENCE (R FOR WHICH NO ABOVE GROUR
EVIDEMCE WAS OBSERVED. THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF SAID
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION,

1-800-382-5544
CALL TOLL FREE
1-800-428-5200
FOR CALLS QUTSIDE OF INDIANA

NOTES:

1. FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION ON BID GROUP 3 ROAD
CONSTRUCTION, SEE BID GROUP 3 ROAD PLANS,

“AS-BUILT” PLAN
BLOCK B

HAMILTON BUSINESS PAF
SHADY BROOK DEVY. CO

2. SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON BID GROUP 3 PLANS BENCHMARIG.
IS INCLUDED AS A PART OF BID GROUP 3 CONTRACT. TEMSTOl
3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT PANHANDLE o A
EASTERN PIPE LINE AND SHELL OIL PIPE LINE CORPORATIONS AND OTEVE S8 SORNER OF U.S. 421 AND 106th STREET
COORDINATE ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON OR NEAR THE PIPE
LINE EASEMENTS. , TB.M. #S78-2

" X" CUT ON THE N.N.W. BONNET BOLT OF FIRE HYDRANT

ON THE N.W. CORNER OF U.S. 421 AND NORTHWESTERN DRIVE,
26" = NORTH OF € OF NORTHWESTERN DRIVE, AND

45' WEST OF €& OF U.S. 421

ELEV. = 884.86

scae: 1' = 60!
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